

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21718-21719/2008

CHIDRI ASHABEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SULOCHANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 04/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of dasti notice is not completed regarding R- 2 to R-5 and R-8 to R-9. Petitioner has to take appropriate steps to confirm service upon unserved respondents.  
List the matter on 15.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar