

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21718-  
21719/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2007 in RCRP No.  
3324/2007 & CRP No. 3490/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT  
HYDERABAD)

CHIDRI ASHABEE  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

S.SULOCHANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

Date: 15/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Rustogi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit  
regarding outcome of dasti service.

th

List the matter on 13 August, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar

\*MG.