

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21718-21719/2008

CHIDRI ASHABEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SULOCHANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 16/09/2009

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps to bring
on record the Lrs of the deceased petitioner so far. He is
directed to take steps expeditiously.

List the matter on 20-10-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa