

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21718-21719
of 2008

CHIDRI ASHABEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SULOCHANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 20/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Radha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rastogi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 7 and 10 seeks
further time to file counter affidavit. As a last chance,
four weeks time is granted. Respondent Nos. 1, 6 and 9 have
been served, but there is no appearance for them. Service is
not complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 8.

.....Contd. 2

ITEM No. 51

-2-

Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to comply with the
Office Report regarding non-filing of process fee and spare
copies within two weeks and file affidavit of dasti also.

List the matter on 26.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar