

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 5 to 10 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21718-
21719/2008

CHIDRI ASHABEE(Dead) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SULOCHANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A. Nos.5-6:(Applns. For Substitution to bring on record the Lrs.of
deceased Petitioner)

I.A. No.7-8: (Applns.for C/delay in filing the Appln.for
substitution)

I.A.Nos.9-10: (Applns. for setting aside abatement)

Date: 23/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Maruthi Rao,Adv.
Ms.K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuradha Rustogi,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the applications for
substitution is condoned.

Applications for substitution to bring on
record the legal representatives of deceased
petitioner as also applications for setting aside
abatement are allowed.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master