

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21718-21719/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 08/08/2007 in Review CRP MP No.3324/2007 in CRP No.3490/2006 and order dated 23/3/2007 in CRP No. 3490/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHIDRI ASHABEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SULOCHANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the publication of notice in the Newspaper,
service on Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 and 8 is held to be
proper service.

Delay, if any, stands condoned.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master