

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21718-21719/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2007 in CRP No.3490/2006 dated 08/08/2007 in RCRP No.3324/2007 in CRP No.3490/2006of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHIDRI ASHABEE (D) THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SULOCHANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents seeking time for filing counter affidavit and additional documents, list after four weeks on non-miscellaneous day.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master