

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21718-21719/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2007 in RCRP MP No.3324/2007 in CRP No.3490/2006 and dated 23/03/2007 in CRP No.3490/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHIDRI ASHABEE (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SULOCHANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption,c/delay in refiling SLP,and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.

Ms. K. Radha,Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We find no reason to interfere with the concurrent findings rendered by the Courts. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER